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BEJNEXKA

OTHOCHO: — Pesynrtati oT rmacyBaHeTo

— PernameHT Ha EBponerickns napnamMeHT n Ha CbBeTa 3a U3MeHeHne
Ha PernameHTt (EMO) Ne 95/93 Ha CbBeTa OTHOCHO obLuTe npasuna
3a pasnpegernsiHe Ha crioToBeTe Ha netuwara B ObLHocTTa

= I'Ipl/lemaHe Ha 3aKoHOodaTelTHNA aKT

= [leporauus ot 8-cegMUYHUSA CPOK, NpeaBuaeH B yreH 4 ot [NpoTokon
Ne 1 OTHOCHO ponsiTa Ha HauMoHanHUTe napnameHTn B EC

= Pesyntatu oT nucMeHara npoueaypa, npuknodunna Ha 30 mapt
2020 .

P€3YJ'ITaTI/ITC OT I'NTAaCYBAHCTO HAa MMOCOYCHUA ITO-TOPC 3aKOHOAATCJICH aKT CC HAMHPAT B
MPUIIOKCHUCTO KBbM HACTOANIATA OclexKa.
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General Secretariat of the Council

HPUJIOXKXEHUE

Institution:
Session:
Configuration:
Item:

Voting Rule:
Subject

Council of the European Union

2020/0042 (COD) (Document: 4/20)
qualified majority
Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending Council Regulation (EEC) No

95/93 on common rules for the allocation of slots at community airports — Adoption of the legislative
act — Derogation from the 8-week period provided for in Article 4 of Protocol 1 on the role of national
Pariaments in the EU.

27

0

0

Mot participating 0
Total 27

Member State
§ } BELGIQUE/BELGIE

B GLIrAPUA
| CESKA REPUBLIKA
2 = DANMARK
B DEUTSCHLAND
&= EESTI
§ § EIREARELAND
S EANAMA
. ESPANA
J § FRANCE
o HRVATSKA
i i maua
KYNPOX

—
= LATVIJA

Members

Weighting
256

1,56
2,35
1,30

18,54

10,49
14,98
0,91
13,65
0,20

0,43

=
o

ot

QREEREErERREREE

Population (%)

100%
0%
0%

Member State
. LIETUVA

LUXEMBOURG
MAGYARORSZAG
MALTA
NEDERLAND
OSTERREICH
POLSKA
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
SLOVENIJA
SLOVENSKO

SUOMI/FINLAND

tEESRL U=l

=
&= SVERIGE

S elTE

Sitting date: 30/03/2020

Final result

‘Weighting

0,62
0,14

218

0,11

3,89
1,98
8,49

230

434
0,47
1,22

1,23

=
clolololololofolololofeloB

229

* When acfing on a proposal from the Commizsion or the High Representafive, qualified majorily iz reached if at least 55 % of
members vote in favour (15 MS) accounting for af leasf 5% of the population

Far information: hitp2fwww conzilium.europa. ewpublic-vote
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